
2021-2022 Saint Anselm College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-10   Conf: 11-8   Home: 10-4   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Paul, Chris 27-27 991 36.7 190-379 .501 8-20 .400 140-192 .729 56 149 205 7.6 72 3 101 101 16 30 528 19.6
23 Tention, Miles 27-27 1010 37.4 132-286 .462 73-178 .410 38-46 .826 14 83 97 3.6 47 1 79 63 1 31 375 13.9
00 Arbuckle, Tyler 20-20 714 35.7 93-248 .375 30-104 .288 37-53 .698 9 67 76 3.8 41 1 71 63 1 9 253 12.7
24 Suhr-Jessen, Gustav 27-27 751 27.8 100-223 .448 26-78 .333 57-93 .613 51 126 177 6.6 80 2 33 50 13 19 283 10.5
03 Becker, Matt 16-15 380 23.8 38-95 .400 10-26 .385 24-39 .615 19 87 106 6.6 32 1 36 24 5 16 110 6.9
10 McGlashan, Owen 21-8 414 19.7 43-96 .448 22-56 .393 10-19 .526 23 59 82 3.9 32 0 13 13 8 17 118 5.6
13 Jackson, Alonzo 27-0 360 13.3 46-82 .561 0-0 .000 21-32 .656 25 55 80 3.0 37 0 7 15 24 5 113 4.2
32 Relihan, Matt 26-11 421 16.2 37-100 .370 19-55 .345 7-10 .700 20 61 81 3.1 30 0 14 13 6 9 100 3.8
21 Belli, Joey 12-0 171 14.3 13-44 .295 6-29 .207 3-3 1.000 2 16 18 1.5 12 0 15 9 0 9 35 2.9
04 Menard, Josh 19-0 169 8.9 15-42 .357 10-30 .333 8-9 .889 0 14 14 0.7 16 0 5 9 0 8 48 2.5
12 Urbancic, Preston 5-0 11 2.2 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 10 2.0
02 Lausier, Bryce 8-0 30 3.8 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 0 6 6 0.8 3 0 3 0 1 0 6 0.8
11 Borstel, Charlie 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Fraser, Tommy 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 713-1609 .443 207-586 .353 346-500 .692 257 778 1035 38.3 403 8 378 364 75 153 1979 73.30
Opponents 5425 200.9 722-1708 .423 183-576 .318 260-368 .707 256 717 973 36.0 454 9 288 324 96 172 1887 69.89

Team Statistics STA OPP
SCORING 1979 1887
    Points Per Game 73.3 69.9
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 713-1609 722-1708
    Field Goal Pct .443 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 207-586 183-576
    3PT FG Pct .353 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 346-500 260-368
    FT Pct .692 .707
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 9.6
REBOUNDS 1035 973
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 378 288
    Assists Per Game 14.0 10.7
TURNOVERS 364 324
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 153 172
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.4
BLOCKS 75 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 6,785 3,835
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-485 13-295
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Anselm 915 1054 10 1979
Opponents 878 1001 8 1887

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/17/21 BENTLEY L 79-89 817
* 11/20/21 at Franklin Pierce L 68-92 100
* 11/23/21 SOUTHERN N.H. W 74-66 891

11/28/21 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 76-73 214
12/01/21 at Bridgeport W 90-82 243

* 12/05/21 STONEHILL L 70-71 315
12/11/21 BLOOMFIELD W 75-57 127
12/18/21 at Jefferson W 67-51 54
12/20/21 POST L 63-65 154

* 01/08/22 PACE W 79-78 322
* 01/11/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 72-53 294
* 01/15/22 at Adelphi W 74-65 72
* 01/19/22 NEW HAVEN W 67-60 252
* 01/22/22 LE MOYNE W 81-67 251
* 01/25/22 at Saint Rose L 70-84 0
* 01/27/22 at Saint Michael's W 76-67 391
* 02/02/22 ASSUMPTION W 69-67 618
* 02/05/22 at Stonehill W 68-58 455
* 02/08/22 at Southern N.H. L 62-71 532
* 02/10/22 at Assumption L 78-81 175
* 02/16/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 65-76 621
* 02/19/22 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 96-60 912
* 02/21/22 at Southern Conn. St. W 74-60 64
* 02/22/22 at Bentley L 56-69 212

02/26/22 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 84-65 997
02/28/22 at New Haven W (OT) 81-79 1,100
03/03/22 at Bentley L 65-81 437

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Saint Anselm College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Paul, Chris 19-19 687 36.2 120-241 .498 2-7 .286 109-151 .722 34 103 137 7.2 48 2 74 75 15 22 351 18.5
23 Tention, Miles 19-19 709 37.3 97-199 .487 58-132 .439 19-26 .731 12 57 69 3.6 33 1 60 46 1 21 271 14.3
00 Arbuckle, Tyler 15-15 522 34.8 69-182 .379 25-79 .316 31-41 .756 7 44 51 3.4 29 1 55 50 1 7 194 12.9
24 Suhr-Jessen, Gustav 19-19 496 26.1 69-153 .451 19-52 .365 35-65 .538 36 91 127 6.7 57 2 23 36 11 12 192 10.1
03 Becker, Matt 12-11 266 22.2 21-62 .339 6-18 .333 16-29 .552 12 56 68 5.7 22 1 18 17 3 12 64 5.3
10 McGlashan, Owen 17-5 322 18.9 34-80 .425 16-45 .356 5-10 .500 21 51 72 4.2 25 0 10 7 8 15 89 5.2
13 Jackson, Alonzo 19-0 284 14.9 36-63 .571 0-0 .000 17-26 .654 17 45 62 3.3 29 0 5 15 22 5 89 4.7
32 Relihan, Matt 18-7 283 15.7 26-72 .361 13-41 .317 5-8 .625 17 47 64 3.6 19 0 10 8 4 6 70 3.9
12 Urbancic, Preston 4-0 9 2.3 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 2.5
04 Menard, Josh 14-0 121 8.6 9-29 .310 5-18 .278 8-9 .889 0 10 10 0.7 9 0 3 6 0 5 31 2.2
21 Belli, Joey 7-0 84 12.0 6-20 .300 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 0 10 10 1.4 7 0 8 7 0 3 15 2.1
02 Lausier, Bryce 6-0 17 2.8 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 19 3800 200.0 492-1112 .442 149-413 .361 245-367 .668 181 555 736 38.7 279 7 270 268 65 108 1378 72.53
Opponents 3800 200.0 512-1199 .427 135-420 .321 175-249 .703 165 503 668 35.2 324 7 215 219 69 122 1334 70.21

Team Statistics STA OPP
SCORING 1378 1334
    Points Per Game 72.5 70.2
    Scoring Margin 2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 492-1112 512-1199
    Field Goal Pct .442 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-413 135-420
    3PT FG Pct .361 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-367 175-249
    FT Pct .668 .703
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.2
REBOUNDS 736 668
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 270 215
    Assists Per Game 14.2 11.3
TURNOVERS 268 219
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 108 122
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.4
BLOCKS 65 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 5,293 2,001
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-529 9-222
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Saint Anselm 625 753 1378
Opponents 620 714 1334

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/21 BENTLEY L 79-89 817
11/20/21 at  Franklin Pierce L 68-92 100
11/23/21 SOUTHERN N.H. W 74-66 891
12/05/21 STONEHILL L 70-71 315
01/08/22 PACE W 79-78 322
01/11/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 72-53 294
01/15/22 at  Adelphi W 74-65 72
01/19/22 NEW HAVEN W 67-60 252
01/22/22 LE MOYNE W 81-67 251
01/25/22 at  Saint Rose L 70-84 0
01/27/22 at  Saint Michael's W 76-67 391
02/02/22 ASSUMPTION W 69-67 618
02/05/22 at  Stonehill W 68-58 455
02/08/22 at  Southern N.H. L 62-71 532
02/10/22 at  Assumption L 78-81 175
02/16/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 65-76 621
02/19/22 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 96-60 912
02/21/22 at  Southern Conn. St. W 74-60 64
02/22/22 at  Bentley L 56-69 212


